503397023 07/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3443648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAROLD DAVID GUNN	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QU BIOLOGICS INC.
Street Address:	887 GREAT NORTHERN WAY
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5T 4T5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLHL-002CIP2CIP2CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Gunn#page1.tif source=Assignment_Gunn#page2.tif source=Assignment Gunn#page3.tif source=Assignment Gunn#page4.tif source=Assignment Gunn#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036122 FRAME: 0899

503397023

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

GUNN, Harold D., an individual, having a business address of 887 Great Northern Way, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5T 4T5 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements (the "Inventions") as described and set forth in the following applications for Letters Patent (the "Applications"):

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

United States of America

Application No.:

60/577206

Filing Date:

Jun 07, 2004

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (RO/CA)

Application No.:

PCT/CA2005/000812

Filing Date:

May 30, 2005

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

United States of America

Application No.:

11/553972

Filing Date:

Oct 27, 2006

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

Canada

Application No.:

2611377

Filing Date:

Dec 07, 2007

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

Japan

Application No.:

2007-526137

Filing Date:

Dec 07, 2006

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

European Patent Office

Application No.:

05748702.7

Filing Date:

Jan 3, 2007

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

European Patent Office

Application No.:

10075497.7

Filing Date:

Sep 23, 2010

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

China

Application No.:

200580026787.8

Filing Date:

Feb 7, 2007

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

India

Application No.:

119/KOLNP/2007

Filing Date:

Jan 5, 2007

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

Canada

Application No.:

2571805

Filing Date:

Dec 20, 2006

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

Australia

Application No.:

2005251397 Jan 4, 2007

Filing Date: First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

Australia

Application No.:

2011200580

Filing Date:

Feb 10, 2011

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

New Zealand

Application No.:

552214

Filing Date:

Dec 18, 2006

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

New Zealand

Serial No.:

581806

Filing Date:

Dec 8, 2009

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

BACTERIAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

CANCER

Filed in:

New Zealand

Serial No.:

586338

Filing Date:

Jun 22, 2010

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (RO/CA)

Serial No.:

PCT/CA2007/001915

Filing Date:

Oct 25, 2007

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

United States of America

Serial No.:

12/234569

Filing Date:

Sep 19, 2008

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

United States of America

Serial No.:

13/019208

Filing Date:

Feb 01, 2011

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

United States of America

Serial No.:

12/843296

Filing Date:

July 26, 2010

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

China

Serial No.:

200780048022.3

Filing Date:

Jun 24, 2009

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

India

Serial No.:

1601/KOLNP/2009

Filing Date:

Apr 28, 2009

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

Australia

Serial No.:

2007308721

Filing Date: First Inventor: May 6, 2009 GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

New Zealand

Serial No.:

576590

Filing Date:

Apr 29, 2009

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

Title of Invention:

TISSUE TARGETED ANTIGENIC ACTIVATION OF THE

IMMUNE RESPONSE TO TREAT CANCERS

Filed in:

European Patent Office

Serial No.:

07816065.2

Filing Date:

May 27, 2009

First Inventor:

GUNN, Harold D.

AND WHEREAS

QU BIOLOGICS INC., a corporation existing in British Columbia, Canada and having a business address of 887 Great Northern Way, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5T 4T5 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said Applications,

and in any Patents which may be granted from the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions, the Applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent which may be granted

thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

SIGNED AT	MUCOUNELS	AGMANS
Windowski za zanaże	(City or Town)	(Country)
this day	of JUNE , 2011.	
IL,	300	WC)
Witness's Signati	ire	GUNN, Harold D.
Sillan V Witness's Name	andermeirsch	
921 Hen	decount Place BC. V7k2x5	
Witness's Addres	SS	
		# A . A
SIGNED AT	MMCOWER	CAMADA
SIGNED AT	(City or Town)	(Country)
		(Country)
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this day	(City or Town) of June, 2011.	(Country) Authorized signatory for:
this day	(City or Town) of June, 2011.	Authorized signatory for: QU BIOLOGICS INC. HML GUNN, CEO
this day	(City or Town) of <u>Sune</u> , 2011.	Authorized signatory for: QU BIOLOGICS INC. HNL GUNN CEO Printed Name and Title of Authorized
this	(City or Town) rof SuNE, 2011. D) ure lander meirsch lecourt Place	Authorized signatory for: QU BIOLOGICS INC. HML GUNN, CEO
this	(City or Town) rof SuNE, 2011. D) Jure Recourt Place B.C. VAK 2X5	Authorized signatory for: QU BIOLOGICS INC. HNL GUNN CEO Printed Name and Title of Authorized

Page 5 of 5